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professional growth but has also
contributed to the positive
impact we make in the
construction sector.

I also sincerely appreciate our
dedicated board members and
committee chairs who have
selflessly volunteered their time
and expertise to ensure the
success of our initiatives. Their
leadership has been instrumental
in shaping our Chapter's
trajectory and fostering an
environment where women in
construction can thrive.

In the spirit of gratitude, I also
want to recognize our sponsors
and partners who have
generously supported our
endeavors. Your belief in our
mission and your commitment to 
promoting diversity and inclusion
in the construction industry have
been invaluable.

Continue reading the President's
Message.

Dear NAWIC Chapter 160
Members and Supporters,

I think it’s easy for people to get
a bit sappy this time of year. I’m
not afraid to admit that
Thanksgiving kicks off my sappy
season. Bear with me as I
express a little gratitude post-
Thanksgiving. 

First and foremost, I want to
express my deepest thanks to
our members for their
dedication and commitment to
our shared mission. Chapter 160
is a testament to the strength,
resilience, and passion of
women in the construction
industry. Together, we have
created a supportive community
that empowers, inspires, and
uplifts one another.

I am thankful for the countless
hours our members have
devoted to advancing our
chapter's goals, whether it be
through mentoring programs,
educational initiatives, or
community outreach. Your hard
work has not only enhanced our 
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Join us for these upcoming Chapter 160 activities! 

Professional Development
and Education Calendar UPCOMING 

MEETING IDEA?

Do you have a suggestion for an
upcoming tour, workshop, seminar
or social? Please let us know! We

are looking for ideas to fill our
2024 PD&E calendar.

The Board wants to ensure we're
providing a good mix of

programming and meeting 
our members' needs. 

Send your ideas to Darby, 
Steph, Karen, Angie, Denise,

Michele, Jamie or Kerry. 
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Chapter 160 Holiday Gathering at The Hangry Lady
Learn how to make your own charcuterie board!
More information on page 7.

December 5

Block Kids preparation/membership meeting at T&K Roofing 
January 9

Women in Construction (WIC) Week
March 3-9

Industry Appreciation Night 
5:30 p.m. 

March 5

Midwest Region Spring Forum 
Branson, MO

May 1-3

Membership Meeting: This will be over the lunch hour. More
details to come. 

February 6

Members Explored Foundation 2's New Headquarters

Our November meeting gave members a chance to see Foundation 2's
new headquarters under construction. The Witwer Building is full of
beautiful architectural elements!  

mailto:%20dwinger@iabuilder.com
mailto:%20stephanie.heims@miron-construction.com
mailto:klagrange@climate-engr.com
mailto:angielippe@theescogroup.com
mailto:dcarnahan@tkroofing.com
mailto:mpresley@servpro.me
mailto:jamiejohannsen@theescogroup.com
mailto:kerry.dixon@engie.com
https://www.nawiccric160.org/
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Company Spotlight: Rapids Reproductions
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Greater Des Moines Chapter Offers New NAWIC Apparel 
Due to overwhelming demand for their "I Support Women in Construction" shirts last year, the Greater Des
Moines Chapter has collaborated with Raygun to make them available to everyone. Now you can order these
shirts and sweatshirts directly from their website using the link below. Your orders will be shipped directly to
you, making them perfect holiday gifts! A portion of the proceeds will be given back to their chapter to help
continue supporting women in construction. 

ORDER HERE: https://www.rayguncustom.com/collections/nawic

https://www.nawiccric160.org/
https://www.rayguncustom.com/collections/nawic
https://ambitiontheory.thinkific.com/order?ct=5def1e0b-f71f-4c75-b572-b788f0fa386d
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZwvfuuurD8jG9N77hs0E-QrhIsT2BEbhgCw#/registration


https://forms.office.com/pages/responsepage.aspx?id=es-GPH4KQ0a3fV1HHQ-uBJyGlMYqr8pClem6Lkl_MllUMUJaVzIyMFcwWE1NT0RKUUg2SEpIUkFINi4u




Chapter 160 Sponsors & Other News

the pipeline

Chapter Welcomes Yet Another 
New Member
Chapter 160 initiated another new member at our
November meeting. Terracon Field Scientist Brittny-
Anne Echt was officially welcomed into the chapter.
We are so excited to have her join us! 
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Membership Directory
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Kelly Barnes, ESCO Group
319-241-7380, kelly@theescogroup.com

Nancy Birkicht, Phelan's Interiors
nbirkicht@phelansinteriors.com

Melissa Carlson, Modern
melissa.carlson@moderncompaniesinc.com

Denise Carnahan, T&K Roofing & Sheet Metal
319-393-1806, dcarnahan@tkroofing.com

Katelyn DeRycke, D&S Sheetmetal, Inc. 
kderycke@ds-sheetmetal.com

Kerry Dixon, Engie - Iowa City 
kerry.dixon@engie.com

Dani Ellison, Braun Intertec
dellison@braunintertec.com

Nicole Frake, ESCO Group
nicolefrake@theescogroup.com

Stephanie Heims, Miron Construction
319-270-5523, stephanie.heims@miron-construction.com

Carrie Holecek

Rebecca Bohnenkamp, Telcom Construction, LLC
rebecca.bohnenkamp@telcomconstruction.com

Brittny-Anne Echt, Terracon
319-221-7325, Brittny-Anne.Echt@terracon.com

c@carrieholecek.com

Jamie Johannsen, ESCO Group

319-594-1281, jamiejohannsen@theescogroup.com

Karen LaGrange, Climate Engineers, Inc. 

319-533-8319, klagrange@climate-engr.com

Cindy Lampe, ServiceMaster by Rice

319-365-9265, cindyl@smbyrice.com

Daryn Lamprecht, Student Member

darynsue@gmail.com

Angela Lippe, ESCO Group

414-870-6635, angielippe@theescogroup.com

Alexa Martin, Braun Intertec

amartin@braunintertec.com

Megan May, Student Member
maymag@uni.edu

Madisyn McCormick, Student Member
mnm0927@outlook.com

Kristi Ortega, Conlon Construction Co.
319-329-1056, kortega@conlonco.com

Emily Orth, Student Member
orthe@uni.edu

Dr. Celina Peerman, The Peerman Group
hello@workplacechameleon.com

Michele Presley, SERVPRO of Iowa City/Coralville
319-338-8550, mpresley@servpro.me

Lisa Quint, Nelson Electric
319-366-6257, lisaq@nelsonelectric.com

Rebecca Ray, SERVPRO of Iowa City/Coralville
319-540-9909, rray@servpro.me

Kara Reicks, Student Member
reicksk@uni.edu

Carrie Reilly, ESCO Group
carriereilly@theescogroup.com

Michelle Riedinger, Shive-Hattery
mriedinger@shive-hattery.com

Ann Rosenthal, Engie North America
ann.rosenthal@engie.com

Sydney Schafer, Student Member
ssydney2000@gmail.com

Victoria Solbrig, Braun Intertec
563-495-1876, vsolbrig@braunintertec.com

Jessica Stuer, Acme Electric Company
319-365-8677, jstuer@acmeelectric.com

Stephanie Veach, ESCO Group
stephanieveach@theescogroup.com

Katie Weideman, Miron Construction
319-560-3834, katie.weideman@miron-construction.com

Darby Winger, Rinderknecht Associates, Inc. 
319-431-7424, dwinger@iabuilder.com

Ginger Zenor, Rinderknecht Associates, Inc. 
319-440-0556, gzenor@iabuilder.com

https://www.nawiccric160.org/

